
FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 23 MAY 2023

R1 23 May 2023 | Saint-Cloud | HUNYADE STAKES
Distance: 1200m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR30,000
7:48 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
	 1	
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	
	 7	

CLAVUS (FR)
GOLD INDEX (IRE)
STORMYGO (FR)
ALCANTOR (FR)
PALAZZO (FR)
HAUTE GAMME (FR)
HAVANA CIGAR

58
58
58
58
58
58
58

3
5
4
2
1
6
7

M GUYON
C LECOEUVRE
C SOUMILLON
B MURZABAYEV
A LEMAITRE
T PICCONE
C DEMURO

P&J BRANDT
H F DEVIN
B AND BEAUNEZ
A FABRE
CHR HEAD
S CERULIS
J C ROUGET

2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
C
C
C

FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 CLAVUS (FR) Trainer: P&j Brandt Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Georgine (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Blichfeldt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

2 GOLD INDEX (IRE) Trainer: H F Devin Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Golden Legend (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme H Devin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 STORMYGO (FR) Trainer: B And Beaunez Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo roan fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Stormyra (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme G Reille-villedey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 ALCANTOR (FR) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Murzabayev WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: New Bay (UK) Dam: Bianca De Medici (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Baron Ed De Rothschild

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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5 PALAZZO (FR) Trainer: Chr Head Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: War Front (USA) Dam: Pollara (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Smits/dubois/elag/hunter Valley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 HAUTE GAMME (FR) Trainer: S Cerulis Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Elvstroem (AUS) Dam: Sunday Rose (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme C Tamagni

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 HAVANA CIGAR Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo grey uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Havana Grey (UK) Dam: Speculating (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: White Birch Farm

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 23 MAY 2023

R2 23 May 2023 | Saint-Cloud | LA BELLE II STAKES
Distance: 1200m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR30,000
8:23 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
	 1	
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	
	 7	
	 8	
	 9	
	10	
	11	

MAIZIERES (FR)
LA BELLE POETE (FR)
CIOTOLA (IRE)
CONCERTATION (IRE)
DULINI
DEA MATRONA (FR)
SHIFFRIN (IRE)
VERMELHO (IRE)
RAFFINESSE (FR)
SOUPLESSE (FR)
LOUISE PROCTER (FR)

57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57

7
6
2
10
8
4
11
5
3
9
1

D PROVOST  2.5 
M VELON  1.5 
A POUCHIN
M BARZALONA
M GUYON
A LEMAITRE
C SOUMILLON
C LECOEUVRE
B MURZABAYEV
S PASQUIER
C DEMURO

S NIGGE
L BAUDRON
MLLE J SOUDAN
F GRAFFARD
TIM DONWORTH
CHR HEAD
N ROCH
H F DEVIN
A SUBORICS
MLLE V HEAD
J C ROUGET

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
IRE
IRE
UK
FR
IRE
IRE
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 MAIZIERES (FR) Trainer: S Nigge Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Provost (a2.5) WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo black fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ten Sovereigns (IRE) Dam: Melbourne Shuffle (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Augustin-Normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

2 LA BELLE POETE (FR) Trainer: L Baudron Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: City Light Dam: On High (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L L Baudron

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 CIOTOLA (IRE) Trainer: Mlle J Soudan Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Buratino (IRE) Dam: Archange (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Tropres/a Brun

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 CONCERTATION (IRE) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: School Run (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Famille Moussac

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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5 DULINI Trainer: Tim Donworth Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Ells Bells (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Fox

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 DEA MATRONA (FR) Trainer: Chr Head Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Everglades (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Gl Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 SHIFFRIN (IRE) Trainer: N Roch Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Scruples (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras d’Etreham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 VERMELHO (IRE) Trainer: H F Devin Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Showcasing (UK) Dam: Runner Runner (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme R Hillen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 RAFFINESSE (FR) Trainer: A Suborics Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Murzabayev WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Morandi Dam: Riff Raff (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Rennstall Neuenhagen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

10 SOUPLESSE (FR) Trainer: Mlle V Head Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Stunning View (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Strawbridge

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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11 LOUISE PROCTER (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Create A Dream (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: White Birch Farm

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 23 MAY 2023

R3 23 May 2023 | Saint-Cloud | POT AU FEU STAKES
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR27,000
8:58 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
	 1	
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	

SHERADANN (FR)
GOLIATH (GER)
DANSE S Y (FR)
ROATAN (FR)
CAREGIVER (FR)

58
58
58
58
58

2
4
3
1
5

M BARZALONA
B MURZABAYEV
C SOUMILLON
ALEX ROUSSEL
L BAILS  1.5 

F GRAFFARD
F GRAFFARD
A FOUASSIER
F FOUCHER
P GROUALLE

3
3
3
3
3

G
G
C
G
G

FR
GER
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5

1 SHERADANN (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr iron fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Roaring Lion (USA) Dam: Shemima (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S A Aga Khan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

2 GOLIATH (GER) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Murzabayev WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ger g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Adlerflug (GER) Dam: Gouache (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Baron Von Ullmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 DANSE S Y (FR) Trainer: A Fouassier Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Elm Park (UK) Dam: Toamasina (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Huyck/chris Stefan Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 ROATAN (FR) Trainer: F Foucher Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Alex Roussel WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Authorized (IRE) Dam: Earletta (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie R E

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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5 CAREGIVER (FR) Trainer: P Groualle Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Bails (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Literato Dam: Sun Kiss Me (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme H Van Zuylen/o Boulant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 23 MAY 2023

R4 23 May 2023 | Saint-Cloud | TIMANDRA STAKES
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR27,000
9:33 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
	 1	
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	
	 7	
	 8	
	 9	
	10	
	11	
	12	

ZARWARA (FR)
JUANA INES (IRE)
ALYADE (IRE)
QUEEN ZARA (FR)
NIBLA LOVE (FR)
CYANE (FR)
HIDDEN STARS (FR)
EVOLVING
BELLBIRD
OROFINA (IRE)
KATHINA (FR)
FLANDRIENNE (FR)

57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57

2
11
1
4
7
12
6
5
3
8
10
9

A POUCHIN
T TRULLIER
O PESLIER
B MURZABAYEV
PERRINE CHEYER  2.5 
S PLANQUE
M GUYON
S PASQUIER
M BARZALONA
C DEMURO
L POGGIONOVO  1.5 
L ROUSSEL  1.5 

F GRAFFARD
N CLEMENT
S CACERES
A SUBORICS
Y FOUIN
M BRASME
F R MONFORT
F GRAFFARD
A FABRE
H GREWE
A COUETIL
F VERMEULEN

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
IRE
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
UK
IRE
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 ZARWARA (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Medaglia D’oro (USA) Dam: Zarkamiya (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S A Aga Khan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

2 JUANA INES (IRE) Trainer: N Clement Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Wild Irish Rose (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sm Akers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 ALYADE (IRE) Trainer: S Caceres Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: O Peslier WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Smooth Daddy (USA) Dam: Fairy Wings (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sultan S M  Alfalahi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 QUEEN ZARA (FR) Trainer: A Suborics Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Murzabayev WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zarak Dam: Ashantee (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Avatara S A

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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5 NIBLA LOVE (FR) Trainer: Y Fouin Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Perrine Cheyer (a2.5) WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Montmartre Dam: Love Knot (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mlle E Drouet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 CYANE (FR) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 12 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Planque WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Cigalia (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Tygaly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 HIDDEN STARS (FR) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Hideaway Girl (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F P Wood/haras De Treli

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 EVOLVING Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Heliosphere (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Flaxman Stables Ireland L

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 BELLBIRD Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Postponed (IRE) Dam: Be Fabulous (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

10 OROFINA (IRE) Trainer: H Grewe Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Australia (UK) Dam: Open Window (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Liberty Racing 2021

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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11 KATHINA (FR) Trainer: A Couetil Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Poggionovo (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay cl fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Magneticjim (IRE) Dam: La Julie (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jr Powell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

12 FLANDRIENNE (FR) Trainer: F Vermeulen Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Roussel (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zarak Dam: Battlewings (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Romel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 23 MAY 2023

R5 23 May 2023 | Saint-Cloud | LA LOMAGNE HANDICAP
Distance: 2500m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR23,000
10:08 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 426776
	 2	 456008
	 3	 699369
	 4	 524784
	 5	 792215
	 6	 060644
	 7	 473559
	 8	 740050
	 9	 5509
	10	 762209
	11	 485053
	12	 064041
	13	 166456
	14	 225840
	15	 987046

JACK THE LAD (FR)
COASTER (FR)
AK ISHAN (FR)
DAY OFF (FR)
MARALINKO (FR)
LADY LOU (FR)
SOGYNT (FR)
WINGS OF FIRE (FR)
JUPITER LE DUN (FR)
QUEEN BAY (FR)
LOUNA CHOPE (FR)
ALERIC (FR)
FEELIN LUCKY (FR)
MILES (FR)
STORMY FLOO (FR)

60
60
59.5
59
58.5
58
57.5
57
57
56.5
56
56
56
56
56

7
8
5
4
13
2
1
12
9
14
15
11
3
6
10

A POUCHIN
A MADAMET
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
M GUYON
M VELON  1.5 
R MANGIONE
T PICCONE
J CLAUDIC
E PUILLET-RODA  2.5 
EDDY HARDOUIN
C LECOEUVRE
ALEX ROUSSEL
T BACHELOT
A LEMAITRE
L BOISSEAU

E LIBAUD
E LIBAUD
MRS G RARICK
S JESUS
J GAUVIN
PH V D POELE
C H PLISSON
G COURBOT
M PITART
J GAUVIN
F BELLEMERE
F FOUCHER
MME AL GUILDOUX
S CERULIS
S RENAUD

4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4

G
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
G
M
M
G
M
M
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	12-�0�-2-1
	 8-�1�-0-0
	10-�0�-1-1
	19-�1�-1-1
	14-�1�-2-0
	15-�0�-0-1
	27-�1�-1-2
	22-�1�-2-1
	 4-�0�-0-0
	13-�0�-2-2
	19-�2�-6-1
	 7-�1�-0-0
	24-�1�-2-1
	12-�0�-2-0
	 7-�0�-0-0

$14,461
$9,889
$7,505
$23,918
$17,066
$12,670
$18,399
$24,675
$1,294
$13,740
$34,495
$7,876
$25,217
$11,214
$706

	4-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-1
	10-�0�-1-1
	2-�1�-1-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-0-0
	10-�1�-1-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-2-0
	4-�0�-1-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 JACK THE LAD (FR) Trainer: E Libaud Barrier: 7 Total: 12-0-2-1 Prize Money: $14,461
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 60 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-0-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Myboycharlie (IRE) Dam: Corvette (UK) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T Cunnane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 23Oct22	 LON	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 C Pacaut	 58	 $--	 Luna The Great	 2:29.30		  ........ 1¾.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 11	 17Nov22	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 Alex Roussel	 59	 $--	 Maestrante	 3:17.20		  ...... 28½...............................Dieppe
7 of 16	 10Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	 2]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $--	 Warm Breeze	 2:39.99		  ........... 7............................ Deauville
7 of 15	 03Mar23	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	13]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $--	 Radiant Sky	 2:21.60		  ........ 5¼......................Fontainebleau
6 of 13	 10Apr23	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 2]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $--	 Wanata	 2:26.94		  ........ 4¾...............................Angers

2 COASTER (FR) Trainer: E Libaud Barrier: 8 Total: 8-1-0-0 Prize Money: $9,889
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 60 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Clear Coast (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 23/07/22 (304 Days)
Owner: Mme A Kurth

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 22Oct22	 CHO	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 J Cabre	 57	 $--	 Zanndabad	 2:15.76		  ......... 14................................Cholet
6 of 10	 31Oct22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	 9]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $--	 Port Au Prince	 2:17.24		  ........ 6¼.........................Saint-Cloud
10 of 11	 10Mar23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 56	 $--	 Yellowblue	 1:57.82		  ........... 7............................ Deauville
12 of 13	 07Apr23	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	13]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56	 $--	 Shamsabad	 2:36.09		  ...... 11¼.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 13	 11May23	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 8]	 A Madamet	 58	 $--	 Mon Vieux Leon	 2:26.23		  ........ 9¾...............................Angers

3 AK ISHAN (FR) Trainer: Mrs G Rarick Barrier: 5 Total: 10-0-1-1 Prize Money: $7,505
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-1

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Salvation (UK) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 7-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme Sl Born

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 24Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 Perrine Cheyer	 56	 $--	 Flatten The Curve	 2:55.32		  ...... 16¼.............................Chantilly
9 of 9	 07Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Aha	 2:55.19		  ......... 22.............................Chantilly
3 of 10	 28Mar23	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	 2]	 D Santiago	 59	 $--	 Civnyan	 2:42.02		  ........ 2¾.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 12	 19Apr23	 COM	turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 14	 [	12]	 D Santiago	 55.5	 $--	 Flatten The Curve	 2:44.97		  ...... 10½......................... Compiegne
9 of 16	 12May23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 33	 [	 6]	 D Santiago	 54.5	 $--	 Sunfast	 2:21.03		  ........ 6¼.........................Saint-Cloud

4 DAY OFF (FR) Trainer: S Jesus Barrier: 4 Total: 19-1-1-1 Prize Money: $23,918
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 59 Good: 12-1-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-1-1
Sire: Panis (USA) Dam: Sara Francesca (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/11/22 (188 Days)
Owner: C Arnaud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 16	 26Jan23	 POR	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 9]	 R Mangione	 59.5	 $--	 Voyageuse Du Matin	 2:33.88		  ..........nk............................Pornichet
4 of 15	 20Feb23	 POR	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 R Mangione	 59	 $--	 A Nos Souvenirs	 2:30.93		  ........Lnk............................Pornichet
7 of 12	 13Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	 6]	 R Mangione	 57	 $--	 Silverstone	 3:01.76		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly
8 of 10	 28Mar23	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 33	 [	 6]	 R Mangione	 58.5	 $--	 Civnyan	 2:42.02		  ........ 6½.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 12	 19Apr23	 COM	turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 17	 [	10]	 R Mangione	 55	 $--	 Flatten The Curve	 2:44.97		  ........ 8¼......................... Compiegne
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5 MARALINKO (FR) Trainer: J Gauvin Barrier: 13 Total: 14-1-2-0 Prize Money: $17,066
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 13-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Saonois Dam: Maralinka (FR) J+H: 7-1-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/02/23 (109 Days)
Owner: B Mekki/j P Gauvin/n Ricignuolo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 16	 26Oct22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 8]	 G Congiu	 58.5	 $--	 Fazzano	 1:52.63		  ........ 4¾....................... Lyon La Soie
2 of 8	 09Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Orani	 56	 $--	 Wolfmaster	 2:50.14		  ......... hd............................ Marseille 
2 of 13	 07Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 3]	 F Veron	 52.5	 $--	 Vadirum	 2:43.10		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
1 of 13	 03Feb23	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 7]	 M Velon	 60	 $--	 Mykan	 2:44.47		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
5 of 8	 14Mar23	 LLS	 awt	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 59.5	 $--	 Seiry	 3:35.14		  .......... ¾....................... Lyon La Soie

6 LADY LOU (FR) Trainer: PH V D Poele Barrier: 2 Total: 15-0-0-1 Prize Money: $12,670
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 58 Good: 10-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Pedro The Great (USA) Dam: Ladyluve (GER) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Van Der Weide

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 03Feb23	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	13]	 E Etienne	 54.5	 $--	 Vadirum	 2:42.32		  ........ 3¾............................ Deauville
12 of 12	 07Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	 7]	 E Etienne	 57	 $--	 Creative	 2:14.41		  ........ 7¾.............................Chantilly
6 of 10	 28Mar23	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 36	 [	 8]	 E Etienne	 58.5	 $--	 Civnyan	 2:42.02		  ........ 5¼.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 14	 12Apr23	 EVX	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 46	 [	13]	 R Mangione	 60	 $--	 La Diva D’alben	 2:50.90		  ........ 5½...............................Evreux
4 of 15	 30Apr23	 LON	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 R Mangione	 58	 $--	 Valentino	 2:22.55		  ........ 1¾.................. ParisLongchamp

7 SOGYNT (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 1 Total: 27-1-1-2 Prize Money: $18,399
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 57.5 Good: 21-1-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 20-0-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
Sire: Peer Gynt (JPN) Dam: Kitty Yield (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 16-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/11/22 (181 Days)
Owner: Mat Melin/mich Melin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 23Dec22	 CHA	 awt	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 D Santiago	 53	 $--	 Super Quartz	 3:23.64		  ...... 13¼.............................Chantilly
3 of 9	 05Jan23	 LLS	 awt	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 2]	 S Ruis	 56	 $--	 Saint Nicolas	 3:32.50		  ........ 5½....................... Lyon La Soie
5 of 11	 24Jan23	 LLS	 awt	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	 6]	 M Velon	 63	 $--	 Seiry	 3:35.00		  ........ 4¼....................... Lyon La Soie
5 of 15	 20Feb23	 POR	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 58	 $--	 A Nos Souvenirs	 2:30.93		  ........ 2¾............................Pornichet
9 of 15	 07May23	 LON	 turf	 2600	  H 	 HCP	 6	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 59	 $--	 Hariq	 3:04.92		  ...... 24¼.................. ParisLongchamp

8 WINGS OF FIRE (FR) Trainer: G Courbot Barrier: 12 Total: 22-1-2-1 Prize Money: $24,675
Jockey: J Claudic WT: 57 Good: 16-1-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-1-1
Sire: Wings Of Eagles Dam: Sajida (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: 26/08/22 (270 Days)
Owner: D Dumoulin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 02Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 3]	 A Baron	 59.5	 $--	 Southwest Harbor	 3:01.89		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
16 of 16	 30Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 A Baron	 56	 $--	 Sleeper	 2:38.35		  ...... 24¼............................ Deauville
10 of 13	 09Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Baron	 59	 $--	 Mastars	 2:42.20		  ........ 5¾............................ Deauville
5 of 12	 19Apr23	 COM	turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 25	 [	 4]	 J Claudic	 59.5	 $--	 Shanghai Spirit	 2:50.09		  ........... 3......................... Compiegne
14 of 15	 07May23	 LON	 turf	 2600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 J Claudic	 58.5	 $--	 Hariq	 3:04.92		  ......... 50.................. ParisLongchamp

9 JUPITER LE DUN (FR) Trainer: M Pitart Barrier: 9 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,294
Jockey: E Puillet-roda (a2.5) WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Manatee (UK) Dam: Silvazeyra (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Des Dragons

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 10	 24Jan23	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 V Le Boeuf	 56	 $--	 Zilya	 2:36.10		  ........ 6½....................... Lyon La Soie
5 of 8	 10Feb23	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	 3]	 V Le Boeuf	 56	 $--	 Zilya	 2:17.85		  ........ 6½....................... Lyon La Soie
11 of 15	 02Mar23	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 5]	 V Le Boeuf	 57	 $--	 Pages	 2:12.50		  ........ 5¼....................... Lyon La Soie
9 of 12	 19Apr23	 COM	turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 17	 [	 9]	 B Marie	 60	 $--	 Shanghai Spirit	 2:50.09		  ........... 7......................... Compiegne

10 QUEEN BAY (FR) Trainer: J Gauvin Barrier: 14 Total: 13-0-2-2 Prize Money: $13,740
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 56.5 Good: 8-0-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo al bru fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-2-0
Sire: Rio De La Plata (USA) Dam: Dissitation (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Jean-paul Gauvin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 08Nov22	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 6]	 G Congiu	 55.5	 $--	 Virtus	 2:36.80		  ........ 3½....................... Lyon La Soie
2 of 10	 19Dec22	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 4]	 G Congiu	 55.5	 $--	 Maquignon	 2:36.70		  ........... 1....................... Lyon La Soie
2 of 12	 12Jan23	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 8]	 G Congiu	 57.5	 $--	 Agenda	 2:34.00		  ........ 1¼....................... Lyon La Soie
10 of 13	 19Mar23	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 9]	 G Congiu	 52	 $--	 Bazoques	 2:41.65		  ........ 5¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
9 of 15	 30Apr23	 LON	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57	 $--	 Valentino	 2:22.55		  ........... 6.................. ParisLongchamp
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11 LOUNA CHOPE (FR) Trainer: F Bellemere Barrier: 15 Total: 19-2-6-1 Prize Money: $34,495
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 56 Good: 7-1-2-0 Track: 4-0-2-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-0-4-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Captain Chop Dam: River Avon (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 18-2-6-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-4-1 Last Win: 16/04/22 (402 Days)
Owner: Me Uzan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 03Jul22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 8]	 D Santiago	 57.5	 $--	 Born In Purple	 2:10.98		  ........ 6¾.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 10	 29Aug22	 AGT	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	 4]	 H Besnier	 59	 $--	 And We Danced	 3:11.70		  ........... 7............................ Argentan
15 of 16	 16Sep22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 H Besnier	 56	 $--	 Bambagia	 2:33.83		  ...... 19¼.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 15	 24Apr23	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	13]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59.5	 $--	 Mat La Fristouille	 2:49.30		  ...... 10¼................ Le Croise-Laroche
3 of 8	 10May23	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 2]	 M Velon	 56	 $--	 Bosquentin	 3:17.75		  ........... 2......................Fontainebleau

12 ALERIC (FR) Trainer: F Foucher Barrier: 11 Total: 7-1-0-0 Prize Money: $7,876
Jockey: Alex Roussel WT: 56 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Joshua Tree (IRE) Dam: Flaminga Tremp (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/05/23 (17 Days)
Owner: Ecurie R E

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 18Dec22	 POR	 awt	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 E Etienne	 56	 $--	 Black Milord Tavel	 3:20.36		  ...... 11½............................Pornichet
4 of 11	 08Jan23	 POR	 awt	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 A Bernard	 57	 $--	 Jolek Lises	 3:23.13		  ......... 13............................Pornichet
12 of 16	 26Jan23	 POR	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Bernard	 55.5	 $--	 Voyageuse Du Matin	 2:33.88		  ...... 10½............................Pornichet
4 of 14	 04Feb23	 MCC	turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	13]	 Alex Roussel	 57	 $--	 Ikare	 2:34.11		  ........ 4¼..........................Machecoul
1 of 14	 06May23	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 6]	 T Foucher	 72	 $--	 Cuba Libre	 2:41.16		  ..........nk...............................Nantes

13 FEELIN LUCKY (FR) Trainer: Mme Al Guildoux Barrier: 3 Total: 24-1-2-1 Prize Money: $25,217
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 56 Good: 17-1-2-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Feelin Foxy (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 17-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: 02/01/23 (141 Days)
Owner: Mme Al Guildoux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 25Jan23	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	 4]	 M Vidotto	 51	 $--	 Simply Southern	 2:06.10		  ........ 3½...................................Pau
6 of 12	 05Feb23	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Vidotto	 57.5	 $--	 Liyann	 2:02.40		  ...... 12½...................................Pau
4 of 13	 06Mar23	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Werle	 53.5	 $--	 Nikita Du Mazet	 2:32.00		  ........ 2¼............................ Toulouse
5 of 13	 20Apr23	 TAR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 1]	 G Guedj-gay	 52	 $--	 Cuncerto	 2:10.20		  ........ 1½...............................Tarbes
6 of 15	 12May23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 20	 [	11]	 A Pouchin	 60	 $--	 Athineos	 2:23.28		  ........ 4½.........................Saint-Cloud

14 MILES (FR) Trainer: S Cerulis Barrier: 6 Total: 12-0-2-0 Prize Money: $11,214
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 56 Good: 9-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-0-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Ermena (UK) J+H: 5-0-1-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J P Menville/ecurie Galaxy Ii

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 09Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 T Piccone	 56	 $--	 Mastars	 2:42.20		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
5 of 14	 17Dec22	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 9]	 A Lemaitre	 56	 $--	 Pump Pump Junior	 2:13.09		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
8 of 13	 03Feb23	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 1]	 A Lemaitre	 59.5	 $--	 Maralinko	 2:44.47		  ........ 5½............................ Deauville
4 of 14	 21Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 So You Say	 2:14.65		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
15 of 17	 31Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	10]	 M Barzalona	 57.5	 $--	 Perrou	 1:57.85		  ........ 8¼.............................Chantilly

15 STORMY FLOO (FR) Trainer: S Renaud Barrier: 10 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: $706
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 56 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo grey fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Stormy River Dam: Maguilor Floo (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Renaud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 23Jun22	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 O Andigne	 56.5	 $--	 Whileuweresleeping	 2:58.99		  ...... 41½......................Chateaubriant
7 of 13	 06Jul22	 SEN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	 9]	 A Bernard	 56.5	 $--	 Magioka	 2:29.41		  ........... 4...............Senonnes-Pouance
10 of 11	 27Jul22	 SML	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 A Barzalona	 56.5	 $--	 Paideia	 2:47.78		  ......... 14.......................... Saint-Malo
4 of 8	 16Aug22	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Bernard	 56.5	 $--	 Only Fools	 2:30.26		  ........ 8½.................. Le Lion D’angers
6 of 11	 16Sep22	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Bernard	 56.5	 $--	 Highness	 2:34.68		  ........... 4...............................Nantes
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R6 23 May 2023 | Saint-Cloud | VALLEE DU LOT HANDICAP
Distance: 2500m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR21,000
10:43 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 550
	 2	 6
	 3	 880470
	 4	 92978
	 5	 366146
	 6	 475870
	 7	 634306
	 8	 660093
	 9	 7864
	10	 075098
	11	 00672
	12	 905708
	13	 880906
	14	 875600
	15	 990700

FINITO PIPO (FR)
PRINCESS GREY (FR)
SKIRTOWE (FR)
MISTER DREAM (FR)
CIVNYAN (FR)
TENNESSEE JOHN (FR)
ANIMA LIBERA (IRE)
ESTOKENIA (FR)
FALWUKAIR LAUJAC (FR)
TOPFINE (FR)
ESPOIR LONGUEEN (FR)
BOARDING TIME (FR)
PAROVNA (FR)
DREAM AGAIN (FR)
EL WADI (FR)

60
60
60
60
59.5
59.5
59
58.5
58.5
58
56.5
56
54.5
54
54

1
9
7
15
3
13
8
6
11
4
14
10
2
5
12

O ANDIGNE
M VELON  1.5 
J MARIEN
J DELAUNAY  2.5 
A CRASTUS
S MAILLOT
A LEMAITRE
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
C SOUMILLON
L BOISSEAU
L POGGIONOVO  1.5 
E PUILLET-RODA  2.5 
F VALLE SKAR  1.5 
B MARIE
S TISON  2.5 

O REGLEY
L BAUDRON
S CERULIS
JEAN DUBOIS
P&F & RENAUT
AS&D ALLARD
L LARRIGADE
MME AL GUILDOUX
PH V D POELE
P DOLLE
MLLE M BRUERE
M PITART
R SCHMIDLIN
H BOUJARDINE
S MORINEAU

4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4

G
M
G
G
G
G
M
M
G
M
G
G
M
M
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 3-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	10-�0�-0-1
	 5-�0�-1-0
	29-�1�-0-4
	 7-�0�-0-0
	 9-�1�-0-3
	12-�0�-0-1
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-1-0
	 9-�0�-0-1
	22-�1�-0-3
	15-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-0-0

$966
$0
$3,245
$2,301
$32,189
$2,182
$16,370
$3,589
$2,035
$1,018
$2,655
$3,403
$15,748
$3,696
$0

	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	7-�1�-0-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 FINITO PIPO (FR) Trainer: O Regley Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $966
Jockey: O Andigne WT: 60 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Whitecliffsofdover (USA) Dam: Coupe Du Roi (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Blot/mme F Berthelot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 18	 13Oct22	 LON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 O Andigne	 59	 $--	 Apsaraya	 2:46.80		  ........ 7¾.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 11	 16Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	 8]	 O Andigne	 58	 $--	 Day Off	 2:57.66		  ........ 5¾.............................Chantilly
11 of 11	 10Apr23	 ANG	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Pacaut	 52	 $--	 Salline De Horable	 3:18.88		  ......... 50...............................Angers

2 PRINCESS GREY (FR) Trainer: L Baudron Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo grey fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Saint Des Saints Dam: Turn In Grey (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L L Baudron

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 15	 25Apr23	 LEN	 turf	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 6]	 M Pelletan	 55.5	 $--	 King Kara	 3:36.07		  ........ 3¼.............................Le Mans

3 SKIRTOWE (FR) Trainer: S Cerulis Barrier: 7 Total: 10-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,245
Jockey: J Marien WT: 60 Good: 9-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
Sire: Ivanhowe (GER) Dam: Skirt (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Galaxy Ii/j P Menville

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 09Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Duporte	 57.5	 $--	 Mastars	 2:42.20		  ........ 4¾............................ Deauville
12 of 13	 07Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Crastus	 52.5	 $--	 Vadirum	 2:43.10		  ......... 10............................ Deauville
4 of 13	 03Feb23	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 3]	 A Duporte	 58	 $--	 Maralinko	 2:44.47		  .......... ½............................ Deauville
7 of 10	 16Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Duporte	 59	 $--	 Rannan	 3:33.33		  ........ 6½.............................Chantilly
16 of 16	 10Mar23	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Lemaitre	 60	 $--	 Got Flight	 2:44.05		  ........... 8............................ Deauville

4 MISTER DREAM (FR) Trainer: Jean Dubois Barrier: 15 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,301
Jockey: J Delaunay (a2.5) WT: 60 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Camelot (UK) Dam: Annina (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Milord

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 15	 20Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 T Piccone	 56	 $--	 Speedy Angel	 2:41.36		  ........ 8½............................ Deauville
2 of 16	 07Feb23	 POR	 awt	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	14]	 A Baron	 57	 $--	 Baileys Outlaw	 3:26.29		  ....... Lhd............................Pornichet
9 of 15	 29Mar23	 LEN	 turf	 3200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $--	 Winterland	 3:30.14		  ...... 19¼.............................Le Mans
7 of 12	 19Apr23	 COM	turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 15	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Shanghai Spirit	 2:50.09		  ........ 6¼......................... Compiegne
8 of 13	 11May23	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 10	 [	 7]	 A Baron	 60	 $--	 Aquitaine	 2:26.38		  ...... 11¼...............................Angers
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5 CIVNYAN (FR) Trainer: P&f & Renaut Barrier: 3 Total: 29-1-0-4 Prize Money: $32,189
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 59.5 Good: 15-0-0-3 Track: 7-1-0-1

4yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-2
Sire: Panis (USA) Dam: Loda (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 19-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-0-1 Last Win: 28/03/23 (56 Days)
Owner: Ot Bernard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 03Feb23	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 6]	 A Madamet	 54.5	 $--	 Maralinko	 2:44.47		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
6 of 16	 10Mar23	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56.5	 $--	 Got Flight	 2:44.05		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
1 of 10	 28Mar23	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 30	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 51	 $--	 Shanghai Spirit	 2:42.02		  ..........nk.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 12	 19Apr23	 COM	turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 17	 [	11]	 A Crastus	 55.5	 $--	 Shanghai Spirit	 2:50.09		  ........ 2¼......................... Compiegne
6 of 10	 01May23	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 73	 [	 5]	 Mr G Bertrand	 70.5	 $--	 Srinova	 2:48.69		  ........ 3½.........................Saint-Cloud

6 TENNESSEE JOHN (FR) Trainer: As&d Allard Barrier: 13 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,182
Jockey: S Maillot WT: 59.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Johnny Barnes (IRE) Dam: Non Pareille (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: As&d As&d Allard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 11Oct21	 AMI	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Nicco	 58	 $--	 Zagrey	 1:42.35		  ...... 16½.............................. Amiens
5 of 10	 24Mar23	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Nobili	 58	 $--	 Mystic	 2:54.40		  ...... 13¾................ Le Croise-Laroche
8 of 12	 04Apr23	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Nicco	 58	 $--	 Eagle Rose	 1:55.81		  ...... 13¼......................Fontainebleau
7 of 14	 25Apr23	 AGT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	12]	 A Nicco	 58	 $--	 Rihama	 2:01.90		  ........ 4¾............................ Argentan
12 of 16	 09May23	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	13]	 A Nicco	 59.5	 $--	 Van Halo	 2:12.19		  ........... 5.............................Chantilly

7 ANIMA LIBERA (IRE) Trainer: L Larrigade Barrier: 8 Total: 9-1-0-3 Prize Money: $16,370
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 59 Good: 4-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-2
Sire: Camelot (UK) Dam: Cleverleyca (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 9-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 18/03/22 (431 Days)
Owner: H Dos Santos/mme C Auche

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 20Jul22	 MDM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 I Mendizabal	 57	 $--	 Testy	 2:38.03		  ........ 1¾...................Mont De Marsan
4 of 12	 14Sep22	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 A Lemaitre	 56	 $--	 Best Women	 2:43.40		  ........ 2¼......................... Compiegne
3 of 10	 26Sep22	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 30	 [	 4]	 A Lemaitre	 56	 $--	 Invincible Sea	 2:45.01		  ........... 4.................................Vichy
10 of 18	 13Oct22	 LON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Lemaitre	 60	 $--	 Apsaraya	 2:46.80		  ........ 9½.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 12	 27Nov22	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 22	 [	 5]	 Lu  Armand	 54.5	 $--	 La Grive	 2:43.30		  ...... 10¾............................ Toulouse

8 ESTOKENIA (FR) Trainer: Mme Al Guildoux Barrier: 6 Total: 12-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,589
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Delya (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 8-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: P Lhoste

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 13Mar22	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 H Mouesan	 55.5	 $--	 Maximus	 2:20.00		  ......... 14............................ Toulouse
10 of 14	 02Jan23	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 1	 [	 4]	 A Gutierrez Val	 51	 $--	 Feelin Lucky	 2:05.90		  ........ 9¾...................................Pau
10 of 13	 20Apr23	 TAR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	 8]	 Lu  Armand	 51	 $--	 Cuncerto	 2:10.20		  ........ 3¼...............................Tarbes
9 of 14	 01May23	 DAX	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 7	 [	 9]	 F Veron	 59.5	 $--	 Hong Kong Star	 1:25.10		  ........ 9¾...................................Dax
3 of 15	 12May23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 15	 [	 2]	 D Santiago	 56.5	 $--	 Athineos	 2:23.28		  ........... 3.........................Saint-Cloud

9 FALWUKAIR LAUJAC (FR) Trainer: PH V D Poele Barrier: 11 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,035
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Falcolina (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L Jean

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 9	 04Feb23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 11	 [	 7]	 E Etienne	 56	 $--	 Lorenzo De Medici	 2:00.42		  ......... 11............................ Deauville
8 of 11	 10Mar23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 R Mangione	 58	 $--	 Lou Man	 2:02.26		  ........ 5¼............................ Deauville
6 of 10	 21Apr23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 56	 $--	 Athineos	 2:16.55		  ........ 4¾.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 15	 12May23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 15	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon	 56.5	 $--	 Athineos	 2:23.28		  ........... 3.........................Saint-Cloud

10 TOPFINE (FR) Trainer: P Dolle Barrier: 4 Total: 8-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,018
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 58 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Top Trip (UK) Dam: Finglass (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Larroude/v Richard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 17	 17Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 H Journiac	 58.5	 $--	 Baileys Blessing	 1:58.88		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
5 of 16	 04Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 L Boisseau	 56.5	 $--	 I Excel	 2:14.59		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
12 of 12	 19Apr23	 COM	turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 T Piccone	 57	 $--	 Shanghai Spirit	 2:50.09		  ...... 25¼......................... Compiegne
9 of 16	 30Apr23	 LON	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 27	 [	 9]	 L Boisseau	 58	 $--	 Loona Spigao	 2:20.76		  ........... 7.................. ParisLongchamp
8 of 15	 12May23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 7	 [	12]	 L Boisseau	 57	 $--	 Athineos	 2:23.28		  ........ 7¼.........................Saint-Cloud
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11 ESPOIR LONGUEEN (FR) Trainer: Mlle M Bruere Barrier: 14 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,655
Jockey: L Poggionovo (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Elliptique (IRE) Dam: Barnenez (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mlle M Bruere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	 19Feb22	 MCC	turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 Y Rousset	 56	 $--	 Rimsky	 0:		  ...... 42¾..........................Machecoul
15 of 15	 27Mar22	 POR	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Justum	 58	 $--	 Pieter De Hooch	 2:31.36		  ...... 34¾............................Pornichet
6 of 6	 21Aug22	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Grosbois	 57	 $--	 Sirius	 2:31.45		  ......... 50.................. Le Lion D’angers
7 of 13	 01Oct22	 ANG	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 L Poggionovo	 58	 $--	 Force De L’aube	 3:21.10		  ...... 33¾...............................Angers
2 of 15	 24Apr23	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 8]	 C Poirier	 58	 $--	 Mitarc	 2:55.50		  ......... hd................ Le Croise-Laroche

12 BOARDING TIME (FR) Trainer: M Pitart Barrier: 10 Total: 9-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,403
Jockey: E Puillet-roda (a2.5) WT: 56 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Elvstroem (AUS) Dam: Bijou A Toi (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: D Duglas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 16	 26Oct22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	12]	 E Puillet-roda	 56	 $--	 Fazzano	 1:52.63		  ........ 5¼....................... Lyon La Soie
5 of 12	 08Nov22	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 2]	 D Santiago	 51.5	 $--	 Virtus	 2:36.80		  ........ 3¼....................... Lyon La Soie
7 of 9	 19Nov22	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	 7]	 D Santiago	 51	 $--	 Vadirum	 2:13.67		  ........ 8½....................... Lyon La Soie
11 of 12	 06Mar23	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57.5	 $--	 Superior Badolat	 2:44.06		  ......... 10................... Marseille-Borely
8 of 15	 03May23	 NCY	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 29	 [	10]	 E Puillet-roda	 59	 $--	 He’s A Rock Star	 2:44.86		  ........ 5½................................Nancy

13 PAROVNA (FR) Trainer: R Schmidlin Barrier: 2 Total: 22-1-0-3 Prize Money: $15,748
Jockey: F Valle Skar (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Walzertakt (GER) Dam: Pavlovna (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Hartmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 11Jul21	 DAX	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Pelletan	 58	 $--	 Ouraika	 1:23.80		  ........ 9¾...................................Dax
11 of 12	 30Jul21	 MDM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Pelletan	 56.5	 $--	 Omayra	 1:28.80		  ...... 12¾...................Mont De Marsan
9 of 9	 03Dec21	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Pelletan	 55.5	 $--	 Warning Sign	 2:20.70		  ...... 37¾............................ Toulouse
12 of 12	 28Dec21	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Pelletan	 58	 $--	 Floripa	 2:05.90		  ...... 17¾...................................Pau
6 of 10	 24Mar23	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 S Breux	 56.5	 $--	 Mystic	 2:54.40		  ...... 15½................ Le Croise-Laroche

14 DREAM AGAIN (FR) Trainer: H Boujardine Barrier: 5 Total: 15-0-0-0 Prize Money: $3,696
Jockey: B Marie WT: 54 Good: 10-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Dream Girl (UK) J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: H Boujardine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 17Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 B Marie	 56.5	 $--	 Daiquiri Dream	 2:55.88		  ......... 12.............................Chantilly
5 of 9	 07Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 F Valle Skar	 56.5	 $--	 Aha	 2:55.19		  ........ 6¾.............................Chantilly
6 of 14	 17Mar23	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 B Marie	 60	 $--	 Irish Rambo	 3:13.66		  ......... 11......................Fontainebleau
10 of 15	 29Mar23	 LEN	 turf	 3200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 B Marie	 55.5	 $--	 Winterland	 3:30.14		  ...... 19½.............................Le Mans
12 of 17	 15Apr23	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 8	 [	11]	 S Akari-souidane	 60	 $--	 Halo On Fire	 3:17.39		  ...... 18½......................Fontainebleau

15 EL WADI (FR) Trainer: S Morineau Barrier: 12 Total: 8-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Tison (a2.5) WT: 54 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Elm Park (UK) Dam: Filly Green (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Morineau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 04Feb23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 L Boisseau	 56	 $--	 Lorenzo De Medici	 2:00.42		  ......... 22............................ Deauville
12 of 15	 03Mar23	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 L Boisseau	 58	 $--	 Radiant Sky	 2:21.60		  ...... 24½......................Fontainebleau
7 of 10	 24Mar23	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 S Tison	 58	 $--	 Mystic	 2:54.40		  ......... 22................ Le Croise-Laroche
11 of 11	 22Apr23	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 2	 [	 9]	 A Bourgeais	 59	 $--	 Cuba Libre	 2:37.25		  ...... 14¾...............................Nantes
14 of 15	 12May23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 S Tison	 54	 $--	 Athineos	 2:23.28		  ......... 19.........................Saint-Cloud


